

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SEPTEMBER 11, 2013

JUNIOR LEAGUE OF ANNAPOLIS, INC. HOSTS 7TH ANNUAL 5K FUN RUN EVENT

(ANNAPOLIS, MD) The Junior League of Annapolis, Inc. will host its seventh annual Jennifer Summers Barrett Memorial Volunteers on the Run 5K fun run/walk event on Sunday, November 10, 2013 at 8:30 am at Quiet Waters Park in Annapolis.

This annual race will start at the Red Maple Pavilion at Quiet Waters Park and will feature a 3-mile run along the park's trail. All local residents of Annapolis are invited to participate. Both runners and walkers are welcome, as well as strollers and pets!

Prizes will be awarded for all age groups. Random post-race prizes will be awarded to participants and a special children's 100-yard dash will take place before the race. All participants in the children's dash will receive ribbons.

"Junior League of Annapolis works hard to provide unique educational opportunities for children, as well as support for the homeless population in our county. This event's success enables us to continue supporting Anne Arundel County through our volunteer efforts. Last year's event drew over 200 participants and we expect an even larger turnout this year. This is one of our favorite fundraisers and we're excited to share this day with the community!" said Megan Esposito, Co-Chair of the Volunteers on the Run race.

This year Junior League of Annapolis, Inc. has officially renamed Volunteers on the Run in honor of member Jennifer Summers Barrett who passed away tragically on July 27, 2011. Barrett epitomized a strong, dedicated Junior League woman who cared deeply about our community, and especially our children.

This event is sponsored by Mairead M. O'Reilly, DDS, MS Orthodontics. All funds raised benefit the programs of Junior League of Annapolis, Inc. To register, visit jlannapolis.org.

For more information contact Sarah Jane Dunaway, External Communications Co-Chair at 443-995-2540 or visit our website at http://www.jlannapolis.org/fun-run.

ABOUT THE JUNIOR LEAGUE OF ANNAPOLIS, Inc.

The Junior League of Annapolis, Inc. is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women and improving the community through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable. The Junior League of Annapolis, Inc. is part of the Association of Junior Leagues International, Inc.

###